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2021 Winthrop Softball

Statistics Summary for Winthrop (as of May 09, 2021)

(All games)

Record: 26-24 Home: 14-7 Away: 8-14 Neutral: 4-3 Big South: 11-10

Opponent

vs FAU

at FIU

vs FAU

vs FAU

at FIU

at North Florida
BOWLING GREEN
BOWLING GREEN
FURMAN

ulc

MOUNT ST. MARY'S
TENNESSEE TECH
at #17 South Carolina
at Georgia Southern
at Georgia Southern
at Georgia Southern
COLL. OF CHARLESTON
vs Coll. of Charleston
vs North Dakota

at Mercer

vs Southern Miss

at Mercer

vs Western Carolina
at CAMPBELL

at CAMPBELL

at CAMPBELL
GARDNER-WEBB
GARDNER-WEBB
LONGWOOD
LONGWOOD
LONGWOOD

at Charleston Southern
at Charleston Southern
at Charleston Southern

at N.C. Central

at N.C. Central
PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE
PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE
PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE
at #17 Clemson

at #17 Clemson

USC UPSTATE

USC UPSTATE

USC UPSTATE
GARDNER-WEBB
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
at Radford

at Radford

at Radford

! Feldburg's Inv. (Miami, Fla.)
~ Winthrop Kickoff (Rock Hill, SC)
+ Garnet/Gold Classic (Rock Hill, SC)
% Eagle Round Robin (Statesboro, Ga.)
$ Mercer Bears Classic (Macon, Ga.)

* = Conference game
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Score
4-2
1-9
5-4
1-8
3-5
4-3
0-2

10-1
9-2
2-3
5-2
3-2

1-10
2-8
2-3

14-3
9-0
7-2
3-2
4-5
4-7
8-6

4-3
3-17
3-4
9-0
3-5
1-2

4-6
4-3
1-2
4-1
6-0
5-6

3-0
2-0
0-9
2-6
2-1
4-6

1-0
5-2
13-1
3-4
3-5
4-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb hbp so sb-att
22 MCCALL, Macy .356 50-50 149 43 53 5 1 3 17 32 4 24 46-50
13 GILREATH, Ansl .351 49-49 148 19 52 8 1 13 41 13 2 26 0-1
33 CHARLTON, Tayl .292 47-42 120 24 35 3 1 12 31 16 2 22 0-1
26 WATSON, Madys .266 49-48 139 17 37 4 0 7 21 10 10 20 o0-0
4 TUCKER, Kaitlyn .232 50-49 125 15 29 6 2 3 15 13 4 27 1-2
3 WARREN, Bailey .218 46-44 110 16 24 4 0 2 13 17 6 23 14-15
24 WESTBROOKS, .213 50-50 150 22 32 7 0 6 21 11 1 15 6-6
17 CLARK, Isabella .200 5-0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
7 KING, Lauren .198 45-44 121 19 24 2 0 3 21 18 3 26 5-5
8 CYZICK, Makayla .176 21-9 17 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 5 0-0
73 MARKS, Ellie 167 5-4 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
11 PATEL, Reema 167 27-3 6 9 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 3-4
6 BAKER, Chloe .159 23-20 44 3 7 0 0 0 2 6 1 12 1-1
9 VANHOUSE, Asht .157 39-31 51 9 8 0 0 0 2 4 1 14 11-12
44 RODRIGUEZ, Via .085 32-29 47 7 4 1 0 0 2 11 5 12 141
21 SNYDER, Alexis .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
0 SMITH, Mackenzi .000 9-5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1 WEIXLMANN, Ais .000 27-20 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0-0
28 WOOD, Ashley .000 7-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
14 ROY, Bella .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0-0
Totals 249 50 1252 206 312 41 5 49 188 155 39 237 88-98
Opponents 258 50 1314 188 339 43 11 38 169 113 21 291 73-86
LOB - Team (286), Opp (295). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (25). IBB - Team (1),
MCCALL, M. 1. Picked off - GILREATH, A. 1, PATEL, R. 1, KING, L. 1.

Player era  w-I app gs cg sh sv ip h r er bb so
26 WATSON, Madys 2.89 15-11 322721 3 1 174.2 156 82 72 47 184

1 WEIXLMANN, Ais 3.42 7-8 2217 6 2 1 102.1 108 59 50 35 76

0 SMITH, Mackenzi 3.71 1-1 5 1 1 0 O 11.1 11 10 6 13 8

8 CYZICK, Makayla 3.92 3-3 10 5 3 0 O 39.1 57 32 22 18 19
14 ROY, Bella 8.75 0-0 3 0000 4.0 7 5 5 0 4
Totals 3.27 26-23 50 50 31 6 2 331.2 339 188 155 113 291
Opponents 3.34 23-26 50 50 21 2 4 329.0 312 206 157 155 237

PB - Team (3), CHARLTON, T. 2, WARREN, B. 1, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp
(3).SBA/ATT - CHARLTON, T. (52-63), WATSON, M. (30-36), WEIXLMANN, A (20-25),
WARREN, B. (15-17), CYZICK, M. (17-17), SMITH, M. (6-7), RODRIGUEZ, V (6-6), ROY,
B. (0-1).

Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total
Winthrop 28 24 29 31 43 34 16 O0 0 1 206
Opponents 26 19 36 33 30 18 20 6 O O 188

Win-loss breakouts: Day 26-23; Night 0-1; vs Left 1-5; vs Right 25-19;

1-run games 8-8; 2-run games 4-8; 5+run games 8-6; Extra inns 1-3; Shutouts 6-2.
Current streak: Won 1; Longest winning streak: 4; Longest losing streak: 4.
Attendance: Home 1106 (avg 58); Away 3031 (avg 116); Total 4137 (avg 91).



